

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23441/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in WP No. 1561/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIJAY NAMDEORAO MAHAKALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in October 2009.

Counter to be filed in eight weeks and rejoinder in four weeks
thereafter without further extension.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master