

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23441/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 30/07/2008 in WP No.1561/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIJAY NAMDEORAO MAHAKALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State may  
produce a copy of order dated 26th September, 2003  
referred to in the impugned judgment of the High Court  
within two weeks.

List thereafter for further hearing.

( DEEPAK MANSUKHANI )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master