

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23441/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2008  
in WP No. 1561/2008 passed by the High Court of Bombay Bench at  
Nagpur)

VIJAY NAMDEORAO MAHAKALE(D)THR LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter on 5th April, 2016 for final  
disposal.[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2016.01.13  
16:11:10 IST  
Reason: